
Public Building Commission of Chicago 
Contractor Payment Information 

 

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #WatersAnnex 
 

 

 

Project: Waters Elementary School Annex & Renovations   

Contract #: PS3025I 

Contractor: Gilbane Building Company 

Payment Application: #9   

Amount Paid: $ 3,618,548.42 

Date of Payment to Contractor:  10/7/20 

 The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor’s payment 
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of 
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the 
Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the 
posted portion of the payment application.  The PBC makes no 
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information 
provided by Contractors on the Contractors’ payment applications.  If 
you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the 
information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor. 

 



PROJECT: Waters ES Annex

to 7/15/2020

1.

2.

FOR: Waters ES Annex 05305

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE

ADDITIONS

DEDUCTIONS

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE

14,953,812.41$                                                                               

1,205,823.20$                                                                                 

a)

1,205,823.20$    
b)

c) -$                    

13,747,989.21$                                                                               

10,129,440.79$                                                                               

3,618,548.42$                                                                                 

Architect Engineer:

05305_PA_GBC_PA_09_02_07_13_20200827

signature, date

GILBANE BUILDING COMPANY

Liquidated Damages Withheld

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment)

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED

TOTAL RETENTION

Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price
Liens and Other Withholding

$0.00

$15,380,000.00

$22,780,000.00

$15,380,000.00

Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the 

Construction Account and has not been paid; and

No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of 

current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said 

retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR:

Is now entitled to the sum of: 3,618,548.42$                                         

$7,400,000.00

In accordance with Resolution No._1_____, adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on___8/21_____,relating to the $_____________Revenue Bonds 

issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution), I 

hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT S

CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 8/27/2020

Pay Application No.: 9
For the Period: 6/1/2020

Contract No.: PS3025I



PUBLIC EUILOtNG COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHISIT A-1
APPLICATION AND

TO OWNER:

CERTIFICATION FOR PAYITENT

Chicago, lL 60602

% ol Slored Malerial

PAGE 1 OF PAGES

Public &rilding Commis3iorl of
Chicago PROJECT: CPS Waters ES Annex 05305

Richard J Daley Ceoter
5,o we3t WashirBton StBel - Room 2o0 APPLTCAION i:

PERIOD FROttl:

P€RIOD TO:

I

06rc1n0

o7t15t20

OWNER

ARCHIT€CT

CONTRACTOR

The undersigned Cont-actor clrtifies thal lo lh€ best of lh€ Cootradcfs lno'Jedge'

infoniatir ;nd belief the worl covered by thls Appli:alion to, Payment has beei
coripleted in acco'alence wilh lhe Coltract Documerts. Sral all adounts have been paid by

tt . i*lr".tor ,o. Work tor whhh previoG Cedif6rtes lo. Paynenl were bsued and

paymerns received lrom lhe Orfier. and that curent paymenl sho,n herein is tio" due'

Dislribution to:

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Applicafion is made for payrnen! as sho\tn belo"r'. in coonection wilh Ih€ Conlracl

FROM CONTRACTOR:

Gllbane Burldrng ComPanY

8550 W g.yn Mawr Ave, Suile 50O

Chicago.lL 60531

(Column F on G703)

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM

2. Net change bY Change Orders
3. QONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line r r 2)

1 TOTAL COMPLETEO & STORED TO

DATE (Column G on G7o3)

5 RETAINAGE:
a. 10 % 6f Completed Work

(Column0+EoflG703)

$7, 00
515.380.000.00 CONTRACTOR
s 22.780,000.m
s 14,953 .a12.41

VIA ARCHIIECT:

5

S

35 East wacker Odve
Chic2go. !L 6om1-23o8

Bailey Edward

$10 129 440

t 3,618,548.42
$ 9.032,010 79

By: C^F\\s-'.= Date: tmW sl\

Total Relainage (Lines 5a + 5b or

Total in Column tol G703)

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAIMGE
(Lrne 4 Less Lrne 5 Tolal)

7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFTCATES FOR

PAYMENT (Lin€ 6 from pior Certrrlcate)

8, CURRENT PAYMENT DUE

9, BALANCE TO FINISH. INCLUDTNG

RETAINAGE (Line 3less Line 6)

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICAT€ FOR PAYM ENT

ln accordrnce wisl th€ Conbact Documents, based on on_site obsewa$ofls and lhe ctata

cornprising the application, lhe Architsct certities to lhe Owner that to the best of the

Archited; kno, ,ledge, information and b€liet the Wo.k has progressed as indicaled

lhe quality of the W;( is in accodance with the Conracl trocunEnts, a'ld the Conlraclcr

is onlited to payrnent ol lhe AMoUNT CERTIFIEo.

AMOUNT CERTTFIEO . . . . .. . . . 3,6',!8,5'18.42

SU ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS

Tolal changes
Owner s0.00 $0 00

s15 3a0-000-00 s0.00

$15,340.000 OO s0.00

NET CHANGES s15 380 000 00

This CertJricale is nol negoliable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIEO is payable only to th€

Contraclor n3msd heran. lssuance, payfireol and acceptance of paymen! are without

p€judce to any rights ol lhe Owner or Contlaclor under this Cofltracl'

orrtctel seat_pRtnrcrn e towe
NOIARY PUBLIC, STATE OF rLUN0ts

23,2022l\ry Commissron Ex pires Ju

AI,A DOCUMENT G7O2 APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATlON FOR PAYMENI 1992 EDITION AIA 0199: THE AMERICAN INST IIUTE OF ARCHIIECIS, 1735 NEW YOR KAVE.. N.W,. WASHI NGTON, DC 20000-5292

n
tI

s 1,205,823.20
$ 13.747.989 2',1

CVahle
Snapshot



Project CPS Waters School Annex CONTRACTOR

PBC Project #PS3025I

Owner

under the terms of said Contract;

ITEM # 

(same on 

SOV)

Subcontractor Name & Address Type of Work

Original contract 

amount:  initial 

GMP

Partial GMP
PBC Change 

Orders

Genl Contr 

Change 

Orders

Adjusted 

Contract Amt
% Complete Previous - Gross Current - Gross Total to date retainage

net previous billing 

(6)

net amount due (L-M-

N)(8)

remaining to bill (H-N-

O)(9)

A

Gilbane Building Company, 8550 W 

Bryn Mawr Ave, Suite 500 Chicago, 

IL 60631

Preconstruction Lump Sum 

Services
200,520.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200,520.00 100% 200,520.00 0.00 200,520.00 0.00 200,520.00 0.00 0.00

200,520.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200,520.00 100% 200,520.00 0.00 200,520.00 0.00 200,520.00 0.00 0.00

GENERAL CONDITIONS

ITEM # 

(same on 

SOV)

Subcontractor Name & Address Type of Work

Original contract 

amount:  initial 

GMP

Partial GMP
PBC Change 

Orders

Genl Contr 

Change 

Orders

Adjusted 

Contract Amt
% Complete Previous - Gross Current - Gross Total to date retainage

net previous billing 

(6)

net amount due (L-M-

N)(8)

remaining to bill (H-N-

O)(9)

B

Gilbane Building Company, 8550 W 

Bryn Mawr Ave, Suite 500 Chicago, 

IL 60631

General Conditions Lump 

Sum
445,280.00 431,717.00 0.00 0.00 876,997.00 70% 479,410.47 131,549.55 610,960.02 0.00 479,410.47 131,549.55 266,036.98

445,280.00 431,717.00 0.00 0.00 876,997.00 70% 479,410.47 131,549.55 610,960.02 0.00 479,410.47 131,549.55 266,036.98

ITEM # 

(same on 

SOV)

Subcontractor Name & Address Type of Work

Original contract 

amount:  initial 

GMP

Partial GMP
PBC Change 

Orders

Genl Contr 

Change 

Orders

Adjusted 

Contract Amt
% Complete Previous - Gross Current - Gross Total to date retainage

net previous billing 

(6)

net amount due (L-M-

N)(8)

remaining to bill (H-N-

O)(9)

02A

Alpine Demolition Services LLC, 

3515 Stern Ave, St. Charles, IL  

60174

Selective Demo Work 76,900.00 0.00 0.00 792.00 77,692.00 100% 77,692.00 0.00 77,692.00 776.92 76,915.08 0.00 776.92

02B
Milburn LLC, 620 South 28th Ave., 

Bellwood, IL  60104
Selective Demo Work #2 0.00 559,512.00 0.00 0.00 559,512.00 74% 375,412.00 36,850.00 412,262.00 41,226.20 337,870.80 33,165.00 188,476.20

03A
Trice Construction Company, 488 W 

43rd St, Chicago, IL  60609
Grade Beams & Structural Slab Work1,168,050.00 0.00 0.00 238,204.00 1,406,254.00 100% 1,339,337.75 66,916.25 1,406,254.00 140,625.40 1,205,403.97 60,224.63 140,625.40

04A
MPZ Masonry Inc, 5134-36 N. Elston 

Ave., Chicago, IL  60630
Masonry Work 0.00 1,578,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,578,000.00 81% 939,100.19 340,375.32 1,279,475.51 127,947.55 845,190.17 306,337.79 426,472.04

05A
K&K Iron Works LLC, 5100 S. 

Lawndale, McCook, IL  60525
Structural Steel Work 1,349,000.00 0.00 0.00 -62,751.00 1,286,249.00 97% 1,204,769.00 47,941.75 1,252,710.75 125,271.07 1,084,292.10 43,147.58 158,809.32

06A
DBM Services Inc, 9850 West 190th 

Street, Suite A, Mokena, IL  60448
General Trades Work 0.00 3,995,000.00 0.00 114,826.00 4,109,826.00 57% 1,292,666.62 1,039,240.43 2,331,907.05 233,190.68 1,163,399.96 935,316.41 2,011,109.63

07A

Knickerbocker Roofing and Paving, 

16851 South Lathrop Ave., Harvey, 

IL  60426

Roofing Work 0.00 1,285,800.00 0.00 0.00 1,285,800.00 68% 706,600.00 162,050.00 868,650.00 86,865.00 635,940.00 145,845.00 504,015.00

That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the 

requirements of said Owner under them.  That for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor 

on said improvement. That the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively. That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such 

persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:

PRECONSTRUCTION SERVICES --------Work Completed--------

SUBTOTAL PRECONSTRUCTION SERVICES

SUBTOTAL GENERAL CONDITIONS

TRADES

COUNTY OF COOK       }

The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that she is Carin Vahle - Project Accountant, of Gilbane Building Company , an Illinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and individually; that 

WATERS ES ANNEX & RENOVATION

that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of 3,618,548.42$                             

STATE OF ILLINOIS     }          SS

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A - PART 1

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 1 of 2)

Waters ES Annex

Job Location - 4540 N Campbell Avenue, Chicago, IL  60625

Public Building Commission Of Chicago APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT  # 9



08B
IG Commercial Inc., 775 Kimberly Dr, 

Carol Stream, IL  60188
Windows Work 0.00 911,767.00 0.00 0.00 911,767.00 40% 165,267.00 202,200.00 367,467.00 36,746.70 148,740.30 181,980.00 581,046.70

09B

TSI Commercial Floor Covering, 

3611 N. Staley Road, Champaign, IL  

61822

Finished Flooring Work 0.00 511,140.00 0.00 0.00 511,140.00 39% 48,611.04 149,262.96 197,874.00 19,787.40 43,749.94 134,336.66 333,053.40

09C

Continential Painting & Decorating 

Inc, 2255 S. Wabash Ave., Chicago, 

IL  60616

Painting Work 0.00 275,000.00 0.00 7,094.00 282,094.00 9% 5,125.00 19,675.75 24,800.75 2,480.08 4,612.50 17,708.17 259,773.33

11A
Trimark Marlinn Equipment, 6100 W. 

73rd Street, Bedford Park, IL  60638
Kitchen Equipment Work 0.00 198,773.00 0.00 50,000.00 248,773.00 19% 0.00 46,611.00 46,611.00 4,661.10 0.00 41,949.90 206,823.10

21A
Nelson Fire Protection, 10853 N 2nd 

Street, Rockford, IL  61115
Fire Suppression Work 0.00 152,478.00 0.00 0.00 152,478.00 72% 110,199.40 0.00 110,199.40 11,019.94 99,179.46 0.00 53,298.54

21A1

A&H Plumbing & Heating Company 

Inc, 330 Bond Street, Elk Grove 

Village, IL  60007

Plumbing Work 0.00 776,500.00 0.00 0.00 776,500.00 68% 419,828.00 107,899.00 527,727.00 52,772.70 377,845.20 97,109.10 301,545.70

22A
DeFranco Plumbing, 20330 N.  Rand 

Road, Palatine, IL  60074
Under Slab Plumbing Work 235,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 235,000.00 100% 235,000.00 0.00 235,000.00 11,750.00 223,250.00 0.00 11,750.00

23A

Amber Mechanical Contractors Inc 

11950 S. Central Ave., Alsip, IL  

60803

Mechanical Work 0.00 1,415,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,415,000.00 84% 460,593.00 729,825.50 1,190,418.50 119,041.85 414,533.70 656,842.95 343,623.35

26A
Gurtz Electric Co, 77 W Seegers Rd, 

Arlington Heights, IL  60005
Under Slab Electrical Work 135,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 135,000.00 99% 133,500.00 0.00 133,500.00 6,675.00 126,825.00 0.00 8,175.00

26B
Candor Electric Inc, 940 W 94th 

Street, Chicago, IL  60620
Electrical Work 0.00 1,526,300.00 0.00 0.00 1,526,300.00 66% 714,082.35 292,928.76 1,007,011.11 100,701.11 642,674.11 263,635.89 619,990.00

31A

Revcon Construction Corporation, 

500 Industrial Drive, Prairie View, IL  

60069

Caissons Work 1,028,000.00 0.00 19,079.48 -50,000.00 997,079.48 98% 978,000.00 0.00 978,000.00 9,780.00 968,220.00 0.00 28,859.48

31B

T&D Excavation and Grading Inc, 

20W327 Belmont Place, Addison, IL  

60101

Excavation Work 548,000.00 0.00 0.00 -110,174.00 437,826.00 79% 344,000.00 0.00 344,000.00 17,200.00 326,800.00 0.00 111,026.00

32A

Landworks Ltd., 751 North 

Bolingbrook Drive, Bolingbrook, IL  

60440

Landscaping Work 0.00 422,000.00 0.00 0.00 422,000.00 9% 31,400.00 6,850.00 38,250.00 3,825.00 28,260.00 6,165.00 387,575.00

33A
DeFranco Plumbing, 20330 N.  Rand 

Road, Palatine, IL  60074
Site Utilites Work 0.00 720,000.00 0.00 26,405.00 746,405.00 72% 195,750.00 339,045.00 534,795.00 53,479.50 176,175.00 305,140.50 265,089.50

4,539,950.00 14,327,270.00 19,079.48 214,396.00 19,100,695.48 70% 9,776,933.35 3,587,671.72 13,364,605.07 1,205,823.20 8,929,877.29 3,228,904.58 6,941,913.61

ITEM # 

(same on 

SOV)

Subcontractor Name & Address Type of Work

Original contract 

amount:  initial 

GMP

Partial GMP
PBC Change 

Orders

Genl Contr 

Change 

Orders

Adjusted 

Contract Amt
% Complete Previous - Gross Current - Gross Total to date retainage

net previous billing 

(6)

net amount due (L-M-

N)(8)

remaining to bill (H-N-

O)(9)

D

Gilbane Building Company, 8550 W 

Bryn Mawr Ave, Suite 500 Chicago, 

IL 60631

TRADES TO BE LET - 

Construction
198,848.32 -658,123.88 0.00 459,275.56 0.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

SUBTOTAL SUBS TO LET 198,848.32 -658,123.88 0.00 459,275.56 0.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

ITEM # 

(same on 

SOV)

Subcontractor Name & Address Type of Work

Original contract 

amount:  initial 

GMP

Partial GMP
PBC Change 

Orders

Genl Contr 

Change 

Orders

Adjusted 

Contract Amt
% Complete Previous - Gross Current - Gross Total to date retainage

net previous billing 

(6)

net amount due (L-M-

N)(8)

remaining to bill (H-N-

O)(9)

E1 PBC Site Work Allowance 150,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150,000.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150,000.00

SUBTOTALTRADES

SUBS TO LET

CONTINGENCIES / ALLOWANCES --------Work Completed--------



E2 PBC 
Moisture Mitigation 

Allowance
105,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 105,000.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 105,000.00

E3 PBC CCTV Allowance 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00

E4 PBC Environmental Allowance 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00

E5

Gilbane Building Company, 8550 W 

Bryn Mawr Ave, Suite 500 Chicago, 

IL 60631

Gilbane Contingency 200,000.00 300,000.00 0.00 -389,232.00 110,768.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 110,768.00

E6 PBC Commission Contingency 522,000.00 78,000.00 -19,079.48 0.00 580,920.52 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 580,920.52

1,127,000.00 378,000.00 -19,079.48 -389,232.00 1,096,688.52 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,096,688.52

GENERAL REQUIREMENTS 

ITEM # 

(same on 

SOV)

Subcontractor Name & Address Type of Work

Original contract 

amount:  initial 

GMP

Partial GMP
PBC Change 

Orders

Genl Contr 

Change 

Orders

Adjusted 

Contract Amt
% Complete Previous - Gross Current - Gross Total to date retainage

net previous billing 

(6)

net amount due (L-M-

N)(8)

remaining to bill (H-N-

O)(9)

F

Gilbane Building Company, 8550 W 

Bryn Mawr Ave, Suite 500 Chicago, 

IL 60631

General Requirements 300,371.00 465,750.00 0.00 -316,539.56 449,581.44 18% 77,682.79 3,861.06 81,543.85 0.00 77,682.79 3,861.06 368,037.59

300,371.00 465,750.00 0.00 -316,539.56 449,581.44 18% 77,682.79 3,861.06 81,543.85 0.00 77,682.79 3,861.06 368,037.59

INSURANCE / BOND 

ITEM # 

(same on 

SOV)

Subcontractor Name & Address Type of Work

Original contract 

amount:  initial 

GMP

Partial GMP
PBC Change 

Orders

Genl Contr 

Change 

Orders

Adjusted 

Contract Amt
% Complete Previous - Gross Current - Gross Total to date retainage

net previous billing 

(6)

net amount due (L-M-

N)(8)

remaining to bill (H-N-

O)(9)

G1

Gilbane Building Company, 8550 W 

Bryn Mawr Ave, Suite 500 Chicago, 

IL 60631

GL Insurance 155,700.00 0.00 0.00 41,347.00 197,047.00 46% 71,244.75 20,175.10 91,419.85 0.00 71,244.75 20,175.10 105,627.15

G2

Gilbane Building Company, 8550 W 

Bryn Mawr Ave, Suite 500 Chicago, 

IL 60631

Builder's Risk Insurance 133,330.00 0.00 0.00 -41,347.00 91,983.00 27% 24,506.00 0.00 24,506.00 0.00 24,506.00 0.00 67,477.00

G3

Gilbane Building Company, 8550 W 

Bryn Mawr Ave, Suite 500 Chicago, 

IL 60631

Bond 108,000.00 0.00 0.00 32,100.00 140,100.00 100% 0.00 140,100.00 140,100.00 0.00 0.00 140,100.00 0.00

397,030.00 0.00 0.00 32,100.00 429,130.00 60% 95,750.75 160,275.10 256,025.85 0.00 95,750.75 160,275.10 173,104.15

CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT FEE

ITEM # 

(same on 

SOV)

Subcontractor Name & Address Type of Work

Original contract 

amount:  initial 

GMP

Partial GMP
PBC Change 

Orders

Genl Contr 

Change 

Orders

Adjusted 

Contract Amt
% Complete Previous - Gross Current - Gross Total to date retainage

net previous billing 

(7)

net amount due (L-M-

N)(8)

remaining to bill (H-N-

O)(9)

H

Gilbane Building Company, 8550 W 

Bryn Mawr Ave, Suite 500 Chicago, 

IL 60631

Construction Management 

Fee - 3.00% based on cost 

of construction and 

preconstruction services

191,000.68 435,386.88 0.00 0.00 626,387.56 70% 346,199.49 93,958.13 440,157.62 0.00 346,199.49 93,958.13 186,229.94

191,000.68 435,386.88 0.00 0.00 626,387.56 70% 346,199.49 93,958.13 440,157.62 0.00 346,199.49 93,958.13 186,229.94

7,400,000.00$        15,380,000.00$   -$             0.00$               22,780,000.00$  66% 10,976,496.85$    3,977,315.56$     14,953,812.41$  1,205,823.20$ 10,129,440.79$         3,618,548.42$                  9,032,010.79$                   

SUBTOTAL GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

SUBTOTAL INSURANCE/BOND

SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT FEE

TOTAL INITIAL & PARTIAL GMP PROJECT COST

SUBTOTAL CONTINGENCY/ALLOWANCES



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

CONTRACToR'S swORN STATEMENT AND AFFIoAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENl (3 of 3)

Contractor ccrlifics that to the best of ils knowledgc. infoflnation and belicf. lhe worl is ir acco.darce with lhc Contr6ct Doclrmentsl that suppliers ofmalerials.

lewiccs, labor ald all Sukonrmctors (inchding all signi,icanr sublevcls thereol) aIe bcing cunently paid, and ihat the smount ofthr P5)'mcn6 alpli.d for ate

enlarging or altcring th. application or effect ofcxislitlg Iicn laws.

That thc Waivars of Licn arld subnlitted hcrervilh by af[ant and each of thc aforassid pcrsons, arc rroe, corrcL and Bcnuine; thit cach and c!.ry Waivcr of l,icn

$as delivered uncondilionally: rhal there is no claim eithr legal or equilsblc 10 defest thc validily ofany ofsaid Waivcis of Licn: ftat said Waiycrs ot Li€n includt
such Waivcrs of Lien from 0ll Slbcontractor3, suppliers of malcrial or other agents acting on behall of affisnt in connection wilh the work or arising o0i of lhc
work; lnd lhat 50 l8r 8s amrnt has knowledge or information. thc snid Woivcts ofLi.n include all the labor and matclirl for nhich a clsim could bc m6de and for
rvhich a licn could be filed.

That neithcr lhc pr(ial paym.nl nor any part thcrcof h.5 bccn assign.d.

That said Conlrrclor hcrcin exprcssly aflirms thst should it at anI limc appear that any illegal or €xccss paymcib havc b!'en msdc to said Contractor by or on
bcialf ol lho PUBLIC BUll,DlNC COMMISS,ON Of CHiCAGO, the said Conrraclor will repay on dcmand ro thc PIJBLIC BUILDINO CONIMISSION OF
CIIICAGO th. amount or amounls so paid: 8nd ifany lian rernains unsatisficd lllcr all paymcnls are madc, drc Conlraclor sh6ll rclund to tha PUBI-lC BLllLDIN_G

COMMISSION Of CHICACO sll mone)s that &r l8te, may be comp.llcd to pay in d ischsrging suoh a licn incfuding all costs 6nd a rc8onable atlorney's fer.

(.r=-
Nrmc Crrin Vshl.
Title Prolcct Aacouohot

\)t\ Nt1.*l
, 2020,Subscribed and sNorn to betore mc lhis day of

Nolar, Public
My Comtuission cxpires )=JS^J:

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT s7,400,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REOUESTED

LESS 1O% RETAINED

914,953,812.41

EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $1,205,823.20

TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $22,780,000.00 NT.T AMOUNT E,ARNED $13,747,989.21

CREOI]S TO CONTRACT $0.00
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS

PAYMENTS
$10,129,440.79

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $22,780,000.00 AMOUNT DUE IHIS PAYMENT $3,618,548.42

BALANCE TO COMPLETE $9,032,010.79

PATRICIA A, LOWE
ARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ItLI

OFFI IAL SEAL

!BNNOT
2illle U 2mm S l0nCo ly

s'1s,380,000.00


	01 Exh S
	02 Exh A G702
	03 Exh A 1-2
	04 Exh A 3
	05 Exh M1 SOV
	06 Exh M2 Summary
	07 GBC LW
	08 MAFBE
	09 CM contingency log
	09.5 PBC CCOs
	10 GBC G702
	11 GBC G703 - manual
	12.2 MIS
	12.3 GL
	12.4 Certificate
	13 Bond
	14 Bond 2
	18 Trades
	01 Milburn
	02 Trice
	03 MPZ
	04 K&K
	05 DBM
	06 Knickerbocker
	07 IG Commercial
	08 TSI Flooring
	09 Continental Painting
	10 Trimark
	11 A&H Plumbing
	12 Amber Mechanical
	13 Candor Electric
	14 Landworks
	15 Defranco 33A


